you that Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited (“KMEW”) has been received a work order 
from Dredging Corporation of India Limited for Grab Dredging at different locations in the Port Dock 
Areas of Paradip Port. The work order shall be executed over a period 4 months excluding monsoon 
period and is valued at ₹ 7,25,25,030/- inclusive of GST (Rupees Seven Crores Twenty-Five Lakh 
Twenty-Five Thousand and Thirty Only). 

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in "Annexure A" to this letter. 

Also find attached a copy of the Press Release with respect to same as “Annexure – B”.

[...]

Whether Domestic or International Domestic 

6. Time Period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 
is to be executed 

The Contract is to be executed over a period 
of 4 months excluding monsoon period 

7. Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

The Contract is ₹ 7,25,25,030/- inclusive of 
GST (Rupees Seven Crores Twenty-Five Lakh 
Twenty-Five Thousand and Thirty Only) 

8. Whether the promoter/ promoter group/ 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? 
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof 

Promoter/ Promoter group/ group companies 
have no interest in the entity that awarded